

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/11/2015
IA No.GA/6/2018 (Old No.GA/2069/2018)

IN THE GOODS OF :
HASMUKH MANEKLAL SHAH (DEC.)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 10th February, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Karanjeet Sharma, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present. None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff is an old aged lady and is at present residing in USA. Counsel for the plaintiff further submits that this is an old brief and the counsel for the plaintiff intends to inspect the case record of the instant suit for making appropriate submission and taking appropriate steps on the next date.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, leave is granted to inspect the case record within a week from date.

Let the matter appear on 20th March, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)