

OD-22

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/11/2015
IA NO: GA/6/2018
Old No:GA/2069/2018)

IN THE GOODS OF :
HASMUKH MANEKLAL SHAH (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 26TH June, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Ovik Sengutpa, Adv.
Mr. Karamjeet Sharma, Adv.
..for the executor.

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present and submits that though this Court has passed an order by appointing the Commissioner for examination the witness namely Ms. Sushila Shaha but, now the witness is at Delhi and is suffering from Dementia.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for two weeks time for taking appropriate steps.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 20th July, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)