

OD-16

ORDER SHEET

TS/11/2015

IA NO: GA/6/2018 (Old No:GA/2069/2018)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
HASMUKH MANEKLAL SHAH (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 21st August, 2023

Appearance:

Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Karanjeet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. N. Das, Adv.

...for the Executor

The Court: As per the prayer made by the counsel for the executor, the case is adjourned for two weeks.

Let the matter appear on 14th September, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

R.Bhar