

ORDER SHEET

OD-37

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TS No. 11 of 2015
IA No. GA/6/2018 (Old No. GA/2069/2018)

IN THE GOODS OF:
HASMUKH MANEKLAL SHAH (DECEASED)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date: 15th April, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Karanjeet Sharma, Adv.
For the plaintiff.

The Court:- Learned counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that his witness who is aged about 87 years is suffering from certain ailments and for which the deposition on commission cannot be taken at present. He needs some more time.

List this matter on 13th May, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

snn.