

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/11/2015
IA NO: GA/6/2018 (Old No: GA/2069/2018)

IN THE GOODS OF :
HASMUKH MANEKLAL SHAH (DEC)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 11th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- In terms of the Order dated 20th June, 2025 the Manger, State Bank of India, High Court SPB Branch, Kolkata was directed to submit before this Court a Report as contemplated therein. The Report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 9th July, 2025 shows that copy of the previous order was served upon the Manger, State Bank of India, High Court SPB Branch, Kolkata. A copy of the Order dated 20th June, 2025 along with present order be sent to the Manger, State Bank of India, High Court SPB Branch, Kolkata again by the Learned Registrar, Original Side for reminder to furnish a Report on or before the returnable date. Let the matter appear in the list on 20th August, 2025 with liberty to mention.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)