

OD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/11/2015
IA NO: GA/6/2018(Old No:GA/2069/2018)
IN THE GOODS OF :
HASMUKH MANEKLAL SHAH (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 21st August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Debashis Sah, Adv.
..for SBI

The Court:- The Report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 18th August, 2025 be kept on record.

The Learned Counsel appearing for SBI showed me a Report addressed to the Learned Registrar, Original Side. The same may be placed before the Learned Registrar, Original Side who in turn will place the same before this Court on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 24th September, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)