

OD-20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

TS/11/2015  
IA NO: GA/6/2018(Old No:GA/2069/2018)

IN THE GOODS OF :  
HASMUKH MANEKLAL SHAH (DEC)

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026

Appearance:  
*Mr. Ovik Sengupta, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Debashis Saha, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sucheta Pal, Adv.*  
*Mr. Jyotishman Sarkar, Adv.*  
*...for SBI*

The Court:- Perused the Report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2026. Statement of accounts is there on the record in sealed envelope bearing date 20.2.2026 submitted by the Chief Manager, State Bank of India, High Court Branch. Copy of the statement of accounts may be handed over to the Learned Counsels for the parties. The matter is adjourned to 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 for further hearing. Copy of the Report may be handed over to the parties.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)